The Bridgewater Planning and Zoning Commission Bridgewater Town Hall P.O. Box 216 Bridgewater, Ct. 06752 Please Publish in the Voices on Wednesday, March 2, 2022 and Wednesday, March 9, 2022

VIA ZOOM Meeting ID: 839 2439 1117 Passcode: 603172

Legal Notice Town of Bridgewater

Public Hearing of the Planning and Zoning Commission

The Town of Bridgewater Planning and Zoning Commission will hold a Public Hearing on Thursday, March 17, 2022 at 6:30 p.m. via zoom to adopt the following proposed changes to Section 6.6 – Industrial Zone.

To add: Under 6.6.1 – Generally Permitted Uses **d.** All uses generally permitted in the Commercial Zone

And to remove: Under 6.6.2 – Specially Permitted Uses

No additional uses are allowed by special permit in the Industrial Zone.

A copy of the proposed regulation is available for inspection at the Office of the Town Clerk in the Bridgewater Town Hall during normal business hours. At the hearing, persons may appear and be heard and written communications will be received. Dated in Bridgewater, Connecticut, this 24th day of February 2022.

Bridgewater Planning and Zoning Commission

Alex McNaughton Chairman

Continued on April 21, 2022 at 6:30 pm via zoom